
Category Recyclable Materials Volume
Estimated

Weight (lbs)
Appliances

Automotive

Carpeting

Commingled
Recyclagle
Material

Major Appliances

Lead Acid Battery

Scrap Tire

Fluids

Other Automotive

Carpet

Dishwasher
Clothes Dryer

Auto
Truck

Light Duty Tires (passenger, light truck)
Commercial Tires

Oil Filters not crushed
Oil Filters crushed

Carpet (dry)
Carpet Padding (dry)

Commingled Recyclables

Commingled Recyclables

Campus Recyclables

Residential Recyclables

Oil Filters

Used Motor Oil
Antifreeze

1 unit 125

125

150

250

150

36

47

1 unit

1 unit

1 unit

1 unit

one

one

22.5

120

one

one

7.4

175

8.42

700

147

62

262

111

5

gallon

gallon

drum

drum

cubic yard

cubic yard

Flooring Flooring
Hardwood Flooring

Vinyl Flooring
300

230

100 square feet

100 square feet

cubic yard

cubic yard

32cubic yard

260cubic yard

Commerical Recyclables 88cubic yard

gallon

Stove

Refridgerator

Clothes Washer

Containers (Cans, Plastic) - No glass

Containers (Cans, Plastic) and Paper - No glass

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* - Sourced from EPA^ - sourced from Google

^

Laminate Flooring
Ceramic Tile Flooring

150

300-500

100 square feet

100 square feet

Stone/Marble Flooring
Engineered Wood Flooring

3/4” Hard Wood Flooring

700-1,000

150

280

100 square feet

100 square feet

100 square feet

^

^

^

^

^

^

Containers (Plastic bottles, Aluminum cans, Steel cans, Glass bottles), Corrugated
Containers and Paper

Containers (Plastic bottles, Aluminum cans, Steel cans, Glass bottles) and Paper

Containers (Food/beverage, Glass) Corrugated Containers and Paper


