Category	Recyclable Materials	Volume	Estimated Weight (lbs)
Appliances	Major Appliances		
	Dishwasher *	1 unit	125
	Clothes Dryer*	1 unit	125
	Stove*	1 unit	150
	★ Refridgerator*	1 unit	250
	Clothes Washer*	1 unit	150
Automotive	Lead Acid Battery		
	X Auto*	one	36
	★ Truck*	one	47
	Scrap Tire		
	X Light Duty Tires (passenger, light truck)*	one	22.5
	★ Commercial Tires*	one	120
	Fluids		
	X Used Motor Oil *	gallon	7.4
	★ Antifreeze*	gallon	8.42
	Other Automotive		
	X Oil Filters not crushed *	drum	175
	X Oil Filters crushed*	drum	700
	X Oil Filters*	gallon	5
Carpeting	Carpet		
	Carpet (dry) [*]	cubic yard	147
	Carpet Padding (dry) [*]	cubic yard	62
Flooring	Flooring		
	Hardwood Flooring [^]	100 square feet	300
	Vinyl Flooring [^]	100 square feet	230
	Laminate Flooring [^]	100 square feet	150
	Ceramic Tile Flooring [^]	100 square feet	300-500
	Stone/Marble Flooring [^]	100 square feet	700-1,000
	Engineered Wood Flooring [^]	100 square feet	150
	3/4" Hard Wood Flooring	100 square feet	280
Commingled Recyclagle Material	Containers (Plastic bottles, Aluminum cans, Steel of	cans, Glass bottles) and Pa	aper
	Commingled Recyclables*	cubic yard	262
	Containers (Plastic bottles, Aluminum cans, Steel cans, Glass bottles), Corrugated Containers and Paper		
	Commingled Recyclables*	cubic yard	111
	Containers (Cans, Plastic) - No glass		
	Campus Recyclables*	cubic yard	32
	Containers (Cans, Plastic) and Paper - No glass		
	Residential Recyclables*	cubic yard	260
	Containers (Food/beverage, Glass) Corrugated Co	•	
	Commerical Recyclables*	cubic yard	88
	Commondar Nooy Glabios	Sabio yara	